A ARISTON

SPARE PARTS LIST

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER GEYSER
Models

TI 50 QB EE
T1 80 QB EE
T1 100 OB EE

Edition 1 of 1 June 2000
Revision 1 of 20 September 2000

‘ER2000830013501011 \



‘ER2000830013501011‘

12 13 14 15

BESI=N

16
MODELS CODE SERIAL NO. REF.
VALIDITY
TI 50 QB EE 869428 000501 A
TI1 80 QB EE 869429 000501 B
TI1 100 QB EE 869430 000501 C




Ne40

Bepcus 1, 01.06.2000, o6noBnenue 1 ot 20.09.2000
TI 50 QB EE, TI 80 QB EE, T1 100 QB EE

Ne | crapslii Ko | TeKymui Kojg HaMMEHOBaHHE NPHUM.
1 993175 993227 |MHAMKATOP TeMIepaTypbl 21
2 993014  |marHueBblii anox 25x230
3 993203  |narpenat. 3jemenT RCF PA M5 G12 2000W 230V
4 570393  |mpokaaaka D.75
5 570316  |paanuneBnbie BUHTHI M8x20
6 570407 |daanen
7 570127 |raiika M8x14x8
8 993000 |camope3 M6x14 8mum
9 570063 |kJeMMma 3a3eMJIeHUs
10 993015 |BunT M4x10
11 993025 |uHAMKATOpPHAs JaMIOYKa
12 993195 |pyuka peryJiMpoBOYHas
13 993196  |mpyxkuHa
14 993193  |yaJuMHeHHe BaJjia TePMOCTaTa
15 993189  |repmocTaTt
16 993208  |mjacTHKOBasi KPbILIKA
17 993188 |aBapuiiHblii TepMoOCTaT
18 993200  |raiika M10x1
19 993197  |3s1eKTpONpoOBOAKA

20 993057 |ck00a KpenJieHHs] TEPMOCTATA

21 993192 |maHesn ynpasienus (mepegHsis)

22 571730 |npeaoxXpaHUTeJbHbIN KJIaNaH

23 993161 HaKJIaJKa

24 993154  |mpukuM

25 993199 |kabenb muTaHus

101 469989  |miacTHKOBBIIi 1100e/1b 11

102 993194  |yny10THeHHE TepMOCTATA 11

103 993198  |kabeJb NOACOEAMHEHHUS TEPMOCTATA 6€30NMACHOCTH 11

IIpumeyanue Onucanue
11 He H300paKeHo0 Ha YepTekKe
21 C cepuiinoro nHomepa 001001 BmecTo koga 993175 ucnoan3yerest kox 993227
MOJ1e]b KOJI TEeXH. MaCHOPT
T1 50 QB EE 869428 000501 A
T1 80 QB EE 869429 000501 B
T1 100 QB EE 869430 000501 C

lpunoxeHue Ha Pycckom si3bike.




PART. CODE |DESCRIPTION REF. NOTE
1 993227 | Thermometer 21
2 993014 | Anode (magnesium 25 x 230)
3 993203 |Element RCF PA M5 G12 2000W 230W
4 570393 | D.75 gasket
5 570316 |Flange screw (M8x20)
6 570407 |Flange
7 570127 | M8x14x8 hexagonal nut
8 993000 |Wood Screw (thread M6x14 8mm)
9 570063 | Terminal (earth)
10 993015 | Screw (M4x10 for graundig terminal)
11 993025 | Signal lamp
12 993195 | Regulation knob
13 993196 | Spring (probe clamp)
14 993193 | Extension (thermostat pin)
15 993189 | Bulb thermostat
16 993208 | Plastic cover
17 993188 | Bulb thermostat (safety)
18 | 993200 |M 10x1 nut
19 993197 | Wiring
20 993057 | Thermostat support
21 993192 | Complete control panel (front)
22 571730 | Safety valve
23 993161 | Spacer
24 993154 | Cable clamp
25 993199 | Cable (power supply)
101 | 469989 |Plastic dowels 11
102 | 993194 |Thermostat gasket 11
103 | 993198 |Safety connection cable 11
NOTE | DESCRIPTION
11 |Not illustrated
21 |Replaces code 993175 - from serial number 001001 - production improvement

‘ER2000830013501011 \



